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Five Priorities for Success

ENSURE FISCAL
RESPONSIBILITY
AND TRANSPARENCY
INCREASE ACADEMIC STRENGTHEN
ACHIEVEMENT AND DEVELOP OUR STAFF COMMUNICATION
ACCOUNTABILITY AND COLLABORATION

© 2022 Milwaukee Public Schools 2



Current Year Meal Count

Meals served since July 01, 2022

Summer Program

July 1st - August 24th

School Year Meal Count

Breakfast 60,329
Lunch 72,406
Snack 1,396
Dinner 20,913
Total 141,005

Aug 15th - Sep 30th SY2021-22 SY 2022-23

Breakfast 496,545 524,272
Lunch 864,595 889,360
Snack 34,647 43,033
Dinner 2,278 1,100
Total 1,398,065 1,457,765
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Fresh Fruit & Vegetables Program

 MPS proudly participates in the USDA’s Fresh Fruit &

Vegetable Program.

« 81 Schools received this grant in 2022-23 School Year.

Allocation Grant Award

Allocation A 344,159
Allocation B 1,675,993
Total Award Amount S 2,020,152
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Sites to Move Back to Production in 2022-23

Bethune

Brown Street
Browning

Burbank

Carmen Northwest
Carson

Congress

Doerfler

Fernwood

Fifty Third Street School
Forest Homes
Fratney

Grantosa

Hartford

Hayes
Humboldt Park
Lincoln Avenue

Lincoln Middle School

Manitoba

Meir Middle School
Mitchell

Riley

Victory

WCLL

Zablocki
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New Menus

e

Pre-pack lunch sites will receive more individual items, to allow students
more choices each day. That way they can decline items they are not
interested in via Offer vs. Serve.

Two to three days per week there will be no cold packs made at the central
kitchens. Items will be served directly from the kitchens

ltems that would normally be in a cold pack will now be placed in serving
pans for students to select or decline. For example: fresh fruit, bagged baby
carrots, bagged tortilla chips, condiments, salsa and marinara cups, crackers,
individually wrapped sweet breads, cupped fruits, and individually wrapped
desserts.

Using a 5-compartment tray during service, the hot pack will be placed on the
tray and allow room for students to choose bulk items/fresh fruit.
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K-8: School Guide Pre-Pack Cycle Lunch Menu

{H) = Hot Pack (C) = Cold Pack (B) = Bulk- sites order own
R G o s and Peas 2 chweek Dark Green % ciweek Starchy ) ciweek Other's chweek Additional Vegetable 1 cweek . Vegetanan. Fresh Frut Bowl = banana, apple, orange.

pear, bagged grapes.

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Weekly Total
Week | RSN - Vegetable 1 pack day- No Cold 1 pack day- No Cold 1 pack day- No Cold Beef Hamburger (2Mt) or Black Bean | 10 Mt
1 Bean Chili (2Mt%c 2 GB) , w/ Fajita Chicken (2 Mt) w/ Mixed | Breaded Chicken Wing Bites(2Mt Burger (2Mt 25GB) _ w/ Comn (% c)H) | 9GB

Shredded Cheddar Peppers (Y c) or Mini Cheese | 1GB)Polato Wedges (% ¢) (H) on a WG Bun (2 GB) (C)

H) CQuesadillas , (H) (2Mt 2GB) Or Cheese Pizza Dippers (2Mt

Corn Bread (2 GB) Or Sunbutter & Jelly WG (1Mt 1.5GB) | 2GB Cucumber Slices (%) (C)

Margarine (B) Shredded Cheddar Cheese (H) | Sandwich & Cheese Stick{1Mt _ Ranch Dressing(B)

Sour Cream Cup (B) (H) d Ketchup(B)

Mango Peach Applesauce Cup(B) | Fresh Fruit Bowl (B)
iC) IW Tortilla Chips (1GB)(B) B)

Ranch Dressing (B) Fresh Fruit Bowl (B) Dick and Jane Crackers (B)(1GB)

Apple Slices w/ Caramel Cup (B) Fresh Fruit Bowl (B)

Avg: 2 Mt, 2125 GB Avg: 2 Mt 1.5GB Aug: 2 Mt 225 GB Avg: 2 Mt 1 GB Avg: 2 Mt, 2,125 GB
Week |1 pack day- No Cold Chicken Patty (2MI1GB) or 1 pack day- No Cold BBQ Shredded Turkey(2Mt) or *Mock Chicken Leg (2ML.5GB) w/ Gravy | 10 Mt
2 Lil Nacho Cheese & Bean Bites Black Bean Patty (2Mt .25GB) | Chicken Tenders (2MT1GB) (H) Black Bean Burger (2Mt 25GB) or Viegetarian Chicken Nuggets (2Mt) 85GB

(2Mt+2GB) . (H) H) , on WG Bun (2GB) (C) W/ Tender Peas (34 c)(H) « (H) on WG Hamburger Bun » over Mashed Potaloes (¥ c) (H)

Seasoned Green Beans (4c) () | WiBMed Beshs Hea HEved 268) (C

H) Or Garden Salad with Dressing H) |w RomaResidesalEd (1c=1c

Munchable Lunch: (@e % ¢l ' Hardboiled Egg and Cucumber Slices % cand

Apple Cinnamon Bread (1GB) (B) | Fruit Cocktail Cheese(2Mt), WG Mini Breadstick | FeSHIBroccollGIC) French Dressing(B)

Yogurt (1Mt) (C) & String Cheese B) (1GB), margarine Ranch Dressing(B)

1Mt) (C Ketchup and Mayonnaise Ketchup({B) WG Mini Breadstick (1GB)
(C) (C)(B) Frazh Fruit Bowl (B) Apple Slices w/ Caramel Cup (B) | Sliced Pears

Celery Sticks (¥ c) Margarine(B)

Ranch Dressing (B) Local Ice Cream (B)

Applesauce Cup (B)

Avg: 2 ML 1.5GB Avg: 2 Mt, 262 GB Avg:2 Mt 1 GB Avg:2 Mt, 2125 GB Avg:2 Wi, 1.25GB




Equipment Replacement Needs

Equipment Cost
2021-2022

Cooler 2
Door

Freezer 3
Door

Milk Cooler

Combi Oven

Heated
Cabinet

Total

4

12

22

40

19,040

72,024

82,699

26,343

3902

204,008

Combi Ovens
Steamers

Blast Chiller

Range
Heated carts

Milk Coolers

Freezer/Coolers
Walk-In Cooler

Total

40

58
75 ea

276

395,145
66,100

27,891

53,370
156,080

218,022

807,150
600,000

2,323,758
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Dr. Keith P. Posley, Superintendent
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