

Presenter(s): Omer Abdullah, Director, Department of Nutrition Services

Renee Slotten-Beauchamp, Operations Manager II, Department of Nutrition Services

Dr. Keith P. Posley,
Superintendent

### **Five Priorities for Success**





#### **Current Year Meal Count**

#### Meals served since July 01, 2022

Summer Program			
July 1st - August 24th			
Breakfast	60,329		
Lunch	72,406		
Snack	1,396		
Dinner	20,913		
Total	141,005		

School Year Meal Count					
Aug 15th - Sep 30th	SY2021-22	SY 2022-23			
Breakfast	496,545	524,272			
Lunch	864,595	889,360			
Snack	34,647	43,033			
Dinner	2,278	1,100			
Total	1,398,065	1,457,765			



## Fresh Fruit & Vegetables Program

- MPS proudly participates in the USDA's Fresh Fruit & Vegetable Program.
- 81 Schools received this grant in 2022-23 School Year.

Allocation	<b>Grant Award</b>		
Allocation A	344,159		
Allocation B	1,675,993		
Total Award Amount	\$ 2,020,152		



#### Sites to Move Back to Production in 2022-23

- Bethune
- Brown Street
- Browning
- Burbank
- Carmen Northwest
- Carson
- Congress
- Doerfler
- Fernwood
- Fifty Third Street School
- Forest Homes
- Fratney
- Grantosa

- Hartford
- Hayes
- Humboldt Park
- Lincoln Avenue
- Lincoln Middle School
- Manitoba
- Meir Middle School
- Mitchell
- Riley
- Victory
- WCLL
- Zablocki



#### **New Menus**

- Pre-pack lunch sites will receive more individual items, to allow students more choices each day. That way they can decline items they are not interested in via Offer vs. Serve.
- Two to three days per week there will be no cold packs made at the central kitchens. Items will be served directly from the kitchens
- Items that would normally be in a cold pack will now be placed in serving pans for students to select or decline. For example: fresh fruit, bagged baby carrots, bagged tortilla chips, condiments, salsa and marinara cups, crackers, individually wrapped sweet breads, cupped fruits, and individually wrapped desserts.
- Using a 5-compartment tray during service, the hot pack will be placed on the tray and allow room for students to choose bulk items/fresh fruit.



#### K-8: School Guide Pre-Pack Cycle Lunch Menu

(H) = Hot Pack (C) = Cold Pack (B) = Bulk- sites order own

Red/Orange % c/week Beans and Peas % c/week Dark Green % c/week Starchy% c/week Other% c/week Additional Vegetable 1 c/week & Vegetarian, Fresh Fruit Bowl = banana, apple, orange, pear, bagged grapes.

	Day 1	Day 2	Day 3	Day 4	Day 5	Weekly Total
Week 1	Beef Chili (2Mt 1/4 c) or Vegetable Bean Chili (2Mt, 1/4 c) or Vegetable Bean Chili (2Mt, 1/4 c) or Vegetable Bean Chili (2Mt, 1/4 c) or Vegetable Sweet Potato Fries 1/2 c(H) Corn Bread (2 GB) Margarine (B) Sour Cream Cup (B) Pea Pods (1/4 c) Cherry Tomatoes (1/4 c) Cherry Tomatoes (1/4 c) Ranch Dressing (B) Apple Slices w/ Caramel Cup (B)	1 pack day- No Cold Fajita Chicken (2 Mt) w/ Mixed Peppers (½ c) or Mini Cheese Quesadillas (H) (2Mt 2GB)  Shredded Cheddar Cheese (H) Refried Beans (½ c) (H) Salsa Cup (½ c) (B) IW Tortilla Chips (1GB)(B) Fresh Fruit Bowl (B)	1 pack day- No Cold Breaded Chicken Wing Bites(2Mt 1GB)Potato Wedges (½ c) (H)  Or Sunbutter & Jelly WG (1Mt 1.5GB) Sandwich & Cheese Stick(1Mt) Chili Lime Roasted Chickpeas (½ c)  IW Baby Carrots (½ c) (B) Dick and Jane Crackers (B)(1GB) Fresh Fruit Bowl (B)	1 pack day- No Cold Rolini Pasta & Meat Sauce (2Mt 1GB ¼ c) Or Cheese Pizza Dippers (2Mt 2GB) Marinara Sauce (B) (½ c) Steamed Broccoli (¾ c) Mango Peach Applesauce Cup(B)	Beef Hamburger (2Mt) or Black Bean Burger (2Mt .25GB) w/ Corn (½ c)(H) on a WG Bun (2 GB) (C)  Cucumber Slices (½) (C) Ranch Dressing(B) Ketchup(B) Fresh Fruit Bowl (B)	10 Mt 9 GB
	Avg: 2 Mt, 2.125 GB	Avg: 2 Mt, 1.5 GB	Avg: 2 Mt, 2.25 GB	Avg: 2 Mt, 1 GB	Avg: 2 Mt, 2.125 GB	
Week 2	1 pack day- No Cold Lil Nacho Cheese & Bean Bites (2Mt+2GB) (H) Seasoned Green Beans (½ c) (H) (B) Salsa Cup (½ c) (B) Munchable Lunch: Apple Cinnamon Bread (1GB) (B) Yogurt (1Mt) (C) & String Cheese (1Mt) (C) Baby Carrots (½ c) (C) Celery Sticks (½ c) Ranch Dressing (B) Applesauce Cup (B)	Chicken Patty (2Mt1GB) or Black Bean Patty (2Mt .25GB) (H)	1 pack day- No Cold Chicken Tenders (2MT1GB) (H) W/ Tender Peas (¾ c)(H)  Or Garden Salad with Dressing (¼ c,¼ c, ⅓ c) w/ Hardboiled Egg and Cheese(2Mt), WG Mini Breadstick (1GB), margarine Fresh Fruit Bowl (B)	BBQ Shredded Turkey(2Mt) or Black Bean Burger (2Mt .25GB)  (H) on WG Hamburger Bun (2GB) (C)  W Sweet Potato Fries (1/2 c) (H)  Fresh Broccoli (½ c) (C) Ranch Dressing(B) Ketchup(B) Apple Slices w/ Caramel Cup (B)	*Mock Chicken Leg (2Mt.5GB) w/ Gravy or Vegetarian Chicken Nuggets (2Mt) over Mashed Potatoes (½ c) (H) w/ Romaine Side Salad (1 c = ½ c) Cucumber Slices ¼ cand Shredded Carrot (¼ c) French Dressing(B)  WG Mini Breadstick (1GB) Sliced Pears Margarine(B) Local Ice Cream (B)	10 Mt 8.5 GB
	Avg: 2 Mt, 1.5 GB	Avg: 2 Mt, 2.62 GB	Avg:2 Mt, 1 GB	Avg:2 Mt, 2.125 GB	Avg:2 Mt, 1.25 GB	

## **Equipment Replacement Needs**

<b>Equipment</b> 2021-2022	Number	Cost	Anticipated Equipment 2022-2023	Number	Cost
Cooler 2 Door	4	19,040	Combi Ovens Steamers	15 5	395,145 66,100
Freezer 3 Door	12	72,024	Blast Chiller	1	27,891
Milk Cooler	22	82,699	Range Heated carts	5 40	53,370 156,080
Combi Oven	1	26,343	Milk Coolers	58	218,022
Heated	Heated 1 3902	3902	Freezer/Coolers	75 ea	807,150
Cabinet		3332	Walk-In Cooler	2	600,000
Total	40	204,008	Total	276	2,323,758



# Thank you.





Dr. Keith P. Posley, Superintendent